
414 E. 12th Street
Kansas City, MO 64106Kansas City

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 1231014 Name:

Status:Type: Ordinance Passed

File created: In control:11/17/2023 Council

On agenda: Final action:12/6/2023 12/7/2023

Title: Sponsor:  Mayor Quinton Lucas, Councilmembers Andrea Bough, Jonathan Duncan, and Director of
Public Works Department
Estimating revenues in the amount of $5,450,000.00 in the Capital Improvements Grant Fund;
appropriating that amount to the 75th & Wornall Road Improvements project in the Capital
Improvements Grant Fund; reducing an appropriation in the amount of $2,100,000.00 in the General
Obligation Series 2024 Q1 Bond Fund; appropriating $2,100,000.00 from the Unappropriated Fund
Balance of the General Obligation Series 2024 Q1 Bond Fund to the Wornall Road-75th Street to
Gregory Boulevard project; reducing and appropriating $747,970.09 from the Red Bridge Road project
and  W 75th St & Wornall Rd Crosswalk flashers project to the 75th & Wornall Road Improvements
project in the Capital Improvements Fund; authorizing a construction contract with Radmacher
Brothers Excavating in the amount of $13,966,712.10; authorizing Amendment No. 3 to a design
professional services contract with Walter P. Moore in the amount of $269,880.20 for a total contract
price of $1,558,582.10; and recognizing this ordinance as having an accelerated effective date.

Sponsors: Andrea Bough, Johnathan Duncan, Quinton Lucas

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Approp Admin 231014, 2. Docket Memo 231014, 3. Executed Agreement 231014, 4. Supplemental
Agreement 231014, 5. Authenticated Ordinances 231014, 6. Project Manual on File

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

PassedCouncil12/7/2023 1 Pass

Transportation, Infrastructure and
Operations Committee

12/6/2023 1

referredCouncil11/30/2023 1

Kansas City Printed on 7/3/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

